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Bible Reading Guide 
Wednesday, September 1 

 Isaiah 7, 8 

 Psalm 24 

 1 Thessalonians 3 

Thursday, September 2 

 Isaiah 9, 10 

 Psalm 25 

 1 Thessalonians 4 

Friday, September 3 

 Isaiah 11, 12 

 Psalm 26 

 1 Thessalonians 5 

Saturday, September 4 

 Isaiah 13, 14 

 Psalm 27 

 2 Thessalonians 1 

 

Sunday, September 5,  

 Isaiah 15, 16 

 Psalm 28 

 2 Thessalonians 2 
“God buries His [children] in the midst 
of paltry things, no monuments are 
erected to them, they are ignored, not 
because they are unworthy but because 
they are in the place where they cannot 
be seen.” (Oswald Chambers, “1 Corinthians 
9:18-19,”The Worker, [Discovery House, 2000] 3.) 

Monday, September 6 

 Isaiah 17, 18 

 Psalm 29 

 2 Thessalonians 3 

Tuesday, September 7 

 Isaiah 19, 20 

 Psalm 30 

 John 1:1-28 

Wednesday, September 8 

 Isaiah 21, 22 

 Psalm 31 

 John 1:29-51 

Thursday, September 9 

 Isaiah 23, 24 

 Psalm 32 

 John 2 

Friday, September 10 

 Isaiah 25, 26 

 Psalm 33 

 John 3:1-21 

Saturday, September 11 

 Isaiah 27, 28 

 Psalm 34 

 John 3:22-36 

Sunday, September 12 

 Isaiah 29, 30 

 Psalm 35 

 John 4:1-26 
“Who could see Paul in Corinth? Paul 
only became marvelous after he had 
gone. All God’s people are ordinary 
people made extraordinary by the [good 
news] he has placed within them.  God 
puts his people where he puts His Son. 
This is the age of the humiliation of the 
saints.”  (Chambers, The Worke) 

Monday, September 13 

 Isaiah 31, 32 

 Psalm 36 

 John 4:27-54 

Tuesday, September 14 

 Isaiah 33, 34 

 Psalm 37 

 John 5:1-15 
Wednesday, September 15 

 Isaiah 35, 36 

 Psalm 38 

 John 5:16-47 

Thursday, September 16 

 Isaiah 37, 38 

 Psalm 39 

 John 6:1-24 

Friday, September 17 

 Isaiah 39, 40 

 Psalm 40 

 John 6:25-59 

Saturday, September 18 

 Isaiah 41, 42 

 Psalm 41 

 John 6:60-71 

Sunday, September 19 

 Isaiah 43, 44 

 Psalm 42 

 John 7:1-24 
“Manner is the outcome of [internal] 
matter. Paul’s whole soul and mind and 
heart were taken up with the great 
matter of Jesus Christ, he never lost 
sight of this one thing,” (Chambers, The 
Worker, 3). 
Monday, September 20 

 Isaiah 45, 46 

 Psalm 43 

 John 7:25-52 

Tuesday, September 21 

 Isaiah 47, 48 

 Psalm 44 

 John 8:1-30 

Wednesday, September 22 

 Isaiah 49, 50 

 Psalm 45 

 John 8:31-59 

Thursday, September 23 

 Isaiah 51, 52 

 Psalm 46 

 John 9:1-23 

Friday, September 24 

 Isaiah 53, 54 

 Psalm 47 

 John 9:24-41 

Saturday, September 25 

 Isaiah 55, 56 

 Psalm 48 

 John 10:1-21 

Sunday, September 26 

 Isaiah 57, 58 

 Psalm 49 

 John 10:22-42 
’We are not [servants] of God by our 
own choice (see John 15:16). Many 
deliberately choose to be workers for 
God, but they have n matter of God’s 
mighty grace in them, no matter from 
God’s mighty word.  . . . We have to be 
in God’s hand so that He can plant us 
on The Rock, not by our testimony only 
but because we are being made co-
workers with Christ.” (Chambers, The 
Worker, 3.) 
Monday, September 27 

 Isaiah 59, 60 

 Psalm 50 

 John 11:1-37 

Tuesday, September 28 

 Isaiah 61, 62 

 Psalm 51 

 John 11:38-57 

Wednesday, September 29 

 Isaiah 63, 64 

 Psalm 52 

 John 12:1-19 

Thursday, September 30 

 Isaiah 65, 66 

 Psalm 53 

  John 12:20-50 
“Unless we have the right matter in our 
minds intellectually and in our hearts 
affectionately, we will be hustled out of 
usefulness to God. Keep the note of 
greatness in your creed: Whom do I 
believe Jesus Christ is? What do I believe 
sin is? What do I believe God can do 
with sin? What do I believe God’s 
purpose for the human race is? Face 
yourself with one central fact only, the 
Lord Jesus Christ, his Life and Death and 
Resurrection.” (Chambers, The Worker, 3). 
VERSE OF THE MONTH 
As for you, you were dead in your 
transgressions and sins, 2in which you 
used to live when you followed the ways 
of this world and of the ruler of the 
kingdom of the air, the spirit who is now 
at work in those who are disobedient. 

        Ephesians 2:1-2 



 

 

 


